North Carolina Court of Appeals

Docket Sheet Little v. NC DOT

Case Number: 16-1123 05/01/2024 As of:

Case Closed: Yes **Close Date:** 01-09-2017 Case Type: Civil (Civil_othr) **Mediation:** No

GEORGE WES LITTLE, JR.,

Petitioner,

٧.

NC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, Respondent.

Docket Date: 11-04-2016 File Date: 11-04-2016 File Time: 10:04 **Acquired Date:** 11-04-2016

Bond Collected: Docket Fee: No Yes Pauper: No Print Deposit: No State Appeals:

History

Venue: Office of Admin. Hearings (10) Heard In: Admin. Hearings

To SC: From SC:

Lower Court Number(s)

Location: Office of Admin. Hearings (10)

Judge: Fred G. Morrison Jr.

Case #: 16OSP5294

Tracking/Argue

Opinion

Documents

Document	Date Recvd	Cert of Service	Rec/Brf Due	Resp. Due	Resp. Recvd	Mailed Out	Ruling	Ruling Date
(1) RECORD	11-04-2016	11-04-2016				11-07-2016		
(2) M-EXT-BR	12-06-2016	12-06-2016					Allowed	12-07-2016
(3) M-GEN	01-05-2017	01-05-2017					Allowed	01-09-2017

1 - RECORD

Filed: 11-04-2016 @ 10:04:00
FOR: Respondent-Appellant NC Department Of Transportation
BY: Ms. Kathryne E. Hathcock
N.C. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

2 - M-EXT-BR (Allowed) - 12-07-2016 Filed: 12-06-2016 @ 12:09:52

FOR: Respondent-Appellant NC Department Of Transportation

BY: Ms. Kathryne E. Hathcock

N.C. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

The following order was entered:

The motion filed in this cause on the 6th of December 2016 and designated 'Motion for Extension of Time to File Respondent-Appellant's Brief is allowed. Respondent-Appellant's brief shall be filed on or before 5 January 2017.

By order of the Court this the 7th of December 2016.

3 - MOTION MOTION TO WITHDRAW APPEAL (Allowed) - 01-09-2017

Filed: 01-05-2017 @ 14:01:21 FOR: Respondent-Appellant NC Department Of Transportation

BY: Ms. Kathryne E. Hathcock

N.C. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

The following order was entered:

The motion filed in this cause on the 5th of January 2017 and designated 'Motion to Withdraw Appeal' is allowed. Appeal dismissed. Appellant to pay costs.

And it is considered and adjudged further, that the Appellant, NC Department of Transportation, do pay the costs of the appeal in this Court incurred, to wit, the sum of Nineteen Dollars and 00/100 (\$19.00), and execution issue therefor.

By order of the Court this the 9th of January 2017.

Financial Information

Bacainte

neceipts									
ſ	Date Charged	Charge Type	Amount Chaged	Amount Paid	Document	Pages	Receipt #	Date Paid	
	11-04-2016	Docket Fee	10.00	10.00			R032003617	03-02-2017	
	12-01-2016	Printing	208.25	208.25	RECORD	119	R122009416	12-09-2016	
	01-10-2017	Assess	19.00	19.00			R032003517	03-02-2017	

Exhibits

Parties			
Party Name	Role		
Little, George Wes (Jr.)	Petitioner-Appellee		
NC Department Of Transportation	Respondent-Appellant		

Attorneys

Attorney for Respondent-Appellant - NC Department Of Transportation

Ms. Kathryne E. Hathcock [Primary Attorney]

Special Deputy Attorney General

khathcock@ncdoj.gov

N.C. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

P.O. Box 629 Raleigh, NC 27602 (919) 716-6650

Attorney for Petitioner-Appellee - Little, George Wes (Jr.)

Mr. Benton L. Toups [Primary Attorney]

Attorney at Law

btoups@cshlaw.com

CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG LLP

101 N. 3rd St., Suite 400 Wilmington, NC 28401 (910) 777-6000